RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(Renu Diwan)

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 392/2015 BHARTIYA MAZDOOR SANGH, UTTAR PRADESH AND ANOTHER STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND OTHERS (With office report)

Date: 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.

VERSUS

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State of Rajasthan.

The matter stands adjourned by four weeks to enable the respondent to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

Signature Not Verified

(Nidhi Ahuja)

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora

> COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.09.23 17:56:38 IST

Reason: