www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 392/2015

BHARTIYA MAZDOOR SANGH, UTTAR PRADESH AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 26/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ashim V., Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Aakanksha Munjhal, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER