## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 392/2015

BHARTIYA MAZDOOR SANGH, UTTAR PRADESH AND ANOTHER Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Munjhal, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashim V., Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\underline{\text{O R D E R}}$ 

Heard.

Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for respondents no.5 and 6, prays for and is granted four weeks to

2

file a calculation of the amount payable to the workers on the basis of Justice N.N. Mathur Award. A list of the workmen who will be the beneficiaries of calculation/award amount shall also be filed by Mr. Singh.

Post after ensuing winter vacation. Civil Appeal No.2937 of 2012 be also listed on that day.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com