IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 392 OF 2015

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF WITH

> INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

BHARTIYA MAZDOOR SANGH & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petition along with application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2016 with office report dated 03.05.2016 along with connected matter, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matters after ensuing summer vacation"

It is submitted that M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates have on 12.07.2016 filed an affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 6 in compliance of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 07.12.2015 (copy of the same as a separate paper book is being circulated herewith).

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate

M/s. Karanjawal & Co., Advocate

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR