SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 392/2015

BHARTIYA MAZDOOR SANGH, UTTAR PRADESH AND ANOTHER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

- ([TO BE TAKEN UP AS ITEM NO. 1]
- IA No. 52254/2019 APPLICATION FOR SETTLEMENT
- IA No. 50165/2021 APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
- IA No. 35965/2021 APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
- IA No. 105253/2020 APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
- IA No. 142575/2019 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
- IA No. 23487/2021 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
- IA No. 40102/2020 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
- IA No. 35966/2021 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
- IA No. 105255/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
- IA No. 50170/2021 EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
- IA No. 64039/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 28-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Amiy Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

- For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
 - Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 - Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
 - Mr. Navandeep Matta, Adv.
 - Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
 - Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
 - For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
 - Mr. Ashish Kumar, AAG
 - Ms. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.
 - Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, Adv.
 - Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
 - Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
 - Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
 - Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 22nd September, 2021, Mr. Manish Kumar Singh, Regional Provident Fund Commissioner appears before this Court through video conferencing.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to prepare/calculate the amount in relation to the Provident Fund dues of the workers of the Jaipur Udyog Limited, Rajasthan Unit.

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 to circulate the proposal for settlement during the course of the day after serving its copy on the learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondent-State of Rajasthan.

List the matter on 5th October, 2021 at the top of the Board.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER