

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 392/2015

BHARTIYA MAZDOOR SANGH, UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 52254/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SETTLEMENT
 IA No. 50165/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 35965/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 105253/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 142575/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 23487/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 40102/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 35966/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 105255/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 50170/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 64039/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 16-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Amiy Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
 Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG
 Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Kumar, AAG
 Mr. Jordan Rohming Thanga, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
 For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
 Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Nishant Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Payment Plan as proposed by Respondent No. 6 i.e. M/s Gannon Tunkerley & Co. Ltd. filed on 28.09.2021 is not acceptable to the Petitioners and the Noticee - Unions. Hence list this matter on 23.11.2021 for hearing on merits at the top of the list.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to file additional affidavit, if they so desire.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)