REVISED **ITEM NO.803** COURT NO.8

SECTION X

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 392/2015

BHARTIYA MAZDOOR SANGH, UTTAR PRADESH AND ANOTHER Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s) Listed before Ld.Registrar Court for renewal of FDR No.54651/2025- FOR MODIFICATION IN WRIT **PETITION** [CIVIL] NO.392/2015

IA NO.50498/2025- FOR MODIFICATION OF THE ORDER

Date: 07-03-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

> Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR (mentioned on behalf of)

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Girish Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Jaglan, Adv.

Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR

2

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sneh Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

IA NO.54651/2025- FOR MODIFICATION IN WRIT PETITION [CIVIL] NO.392/2015
IA NO.50498/2025- FOR MODIFICATION OF THE ORDER

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

As prayed for, the following names are also directed be added in the Company's representatives for the advisory panel in the order dated 04.02.2025 in the Writ Petition [C] No.392/2015- Bhartiya Mazdoor Sangh, Uttar Pradesh and Another v. The State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors.:

- (i) Mr. Laxmi Narayan Agarwal, Mobile No.8368706161
- (ii) Mr. Vijayendra Pratap, Advocate, Mobile No.9999372685.
- (III) Shri Gopal Lal Mahawar, Employee Code 2400, as representative of Noticee No.3.

Ordered accordingly.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 392/2015

BHARTIYA MAZDOOR SANGH, UTTAR PRADESH AND ANOTHER Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s) Listed before Ld.Registrar Court for renewal of FDR

Date: 07-03-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR (mentioned on behalf of)

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Girish Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Jaglan, Adv.

Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR

Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sneh Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Adv.

### .

## Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No.54651/2025- FOR MODIFICATION IN WRIT PETITION [CIVIL] NO.392/2015

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

As prayed for, the following names are also directed be added in the Company's representatives for the advisory panel in the order dated 04.02.2025 in the Writ Petition [C] No.392/2015- Bhartiya Mazdoor Sangh, Uttar Pradesh and Another v. The State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors.:

- (i) Mr. Laxmi Narayan Agarwal, Mobile No.8368706161
- (ii) Mr. Vijayendra Pratap, Advocate, Mobile No.9999372685.

Ordered accordingly.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR